Gunnedah
Shire Council
NS AN. AN |
Planning Certificates
2023/24 Fees and Charges

Note: Applications may take up to 10 days to be processed unless the urgency fee is paid, which will be
completed within 48 hours.

DALE: oo Please Tick Required Option/s
DOCUMENT TYPE RECEIPT TYPE ‘ TOTAL
[] Section 10.7 (2) Planning Certificate Receipt Type 67 $66.51
Planning Certificate (Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979)

[ Section 10.7 (2) Planning Certificate Receipt Type 67 $66.51+ $221.51
Plus Urgency Fee Receipt Type 68 $155.00 ’

[] Section 10.7 (2) and (5) Planning Certificate* Receipt Type 69 $167.36
Planning Certificate (Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979)

[] Section 10.7 (2) and (5) Planning Certificate* Receipt Type 69 $167.36+ $322.36
Plus Urgency Fee Receipt Type 68 $155.00 ’

[] Section 735A Certificate — Outstanding Notices**
Notices & Orders (Local Government Act 1993) .

R t Type 70 61.00

Schedule 5(41) — Development Control Orders ecemptivpe 3
(Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979)

LI Drainage Diagram Receipt Type 71 $30.50
(Local Government Act 1993)

[] Sewer Services Diagram Receipt Type 71 $30.50
1 Please tick if you require a Council Officer to contact you for Credit Card Payment over the phone.

*Note: When ordering a Section 10.7 (5) Advice, the legislation requires that you also order a Section 10.7 (2) Planning Certificate at the
same time.

**Note: Outstanding notices identified requiring an inspection is subject to additional fees as per the current fees and charges.

APPLICANT DETAILS

AP PIICANT'S NAMIE: ..ottt sttt e s te st e e e s e b saas et st ssasesbebessaasebe s sesbes st sasaa ebesensassetars st arsansetesensentesarsanas
AUAIESS: ..ttt sttt sttt et b e s es st b st e b s e b s et e besea et e h e en s eh SeR et ehe SR eE e R ehs bt eae e Ee bk ea sea et et b ben s enesen s ea s
TOWN/SUBUID: oot State: v, Postcode: ....ccooeveveereerecnnnn.
Telephone: ... BT e e e e st s

RETEIENCE: ...ttt ettt et et et r s et er e s s Method of Receipt: [1 Email Only [ Hard Copy

PROPERTY OWNER

NBIME(S): cvuverereetierereetsietee st esertsteteses et aesere et esaseesesesars et sesessatesessseseses s asesessesabeensesabeses s es et ses et eseaesseseaesensesaas senses sesesesentesesesen
AAATESS: ottt ettt ettt ettt et e b bbb e s e a s e s e s e e bt et et et SR ehe she sheeheeheeheebeeaeeRseaseses et s ea bt st e eb st bebbenben sae bt sre nre ehe

TOWN/SUBUID: ottt ettt e e s e s evneeans State: v Postcode: ....ooovevreevveernennen.

LOCATION AND TITLE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Unit/Suite: ... Street Number: ......coccvevevevenennn. ) =T TSRt
LOCALIEY: ceeeeeieetet ettt e et Parish: o e e
Lot/Portion: .....cccceceeevveerenenne. Y<Tot o] o DepPOsSit PIan (DP): ...ttt eeerest et

OFFICE USE ONLY

RECEIPE NUMDEL: w.eeetiee vttt ettt et st TOtAl FEOI Sttt eee e

CaShIiEr NAME: .ttt et et et ere e ere et et s eneeae s DaATE: et

PO Box 63 (63 Elgin Street) Gunnedah NSW 2380
i Page1of1 T +612 6740 2100 E council@infogunnedah.com.au
Qpeﬂ N ew }"[O rNzons www.gunnedah.nsw.gov.au
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